FFFeatures
Center Drill >>
Extended Tool Life
• Coolant can be supplied through the center of the
  holder to increase performance and extend
  tool life.
• Insert geometry, grades and coating process
  are specifically engineered for centering applications.

enter
1
Chamfer Mill NC Deburring Engraving i-CenterCorner Rounding NC Spot Drill
For DIN332 Form A+B Center Hole >>
IC Code Parts No. Coating Grade d1 d2     L1 L2 R S CT
±0.025
08
032211 I9MT08T1R0100-NC5074
Helica P40
1.00
+ 0.14
   0
2.12 02.16 04.14   2.8
2.00
7.55
032212 I9MT08T1R0125-NC5074 1.25 2.65 02.74 04.64   3.5 7.90
032213 I9MT08T1R0160-NC5074 1.60 3.35 03.45 05.13     4.50 8.40
032214 I9MT08T1R0200-NC5074 2.00 4.25 04.45 06.08     5.65 9.10
12
033201 I9MT12T2R0200-NC2033
TiAlN K20F
2.00 + 0.14
   0
4.25 04.45 06.64     5.65
2.54
11.73
033202 I9MT12T2R0250-NC2033 2.50 5.30 05.59 08.11     7.15 13.00
033203 I9MT12T2R0315-NC2033 3.15
+ 0.18
   0
6.70 07.21 09.63   9.0 14.00
16
034201 I9MT1603R0400-NC2033 4.00 8.50 09.06 12.23 11.0
3.18
19.40
034202 I9MT1603R0500-NC2033 5.00 10.60 11.45 14.20 14.0 19.40
20
035201 I9MT2004R0630-NC2033 6.30
+ 0.22
   0
13.20 14.63 18.20 18.0
4.76
28.40
035202 I9MT2004R0800-NC2033 8.00 17.00 18.63 20.44 22.5 28.30
25 036201 I9MT2506R1000-NC2033 10.00 21.20 23.51 25.80 28.0 6.35 34.20
For DIN332 Form R Center Hole >>
CT
L3
L1

Form R
DIN332
Form A+B
SS
IC Code Parts No. Coating Grade d1  d2     d3 L1 L2 L3 S CT
±0.025
08
032011 I9MT08T1B0100-NC5074
Helica P40
1.00
+ 0.14
   0
2.12 3.15 1.3 2.21 2.510
2.00
7.55
032012 I9MT08T1B0125-NC5074 1.25 2.65 4.0 1.6 2.75 3.140 7.90
032013 I9MT08T1B0160-NC5074 1.60 3.35 5.0 2.0 3.46 3.930 8.40
032014 I9MT08T1B0200-NC5074 2.00 4.25 6.3 2.5 4.39 4.980 9.10
12
033001 I9MT12T2B0200-NC2033
TiAlN K20F
2.00 + 0.14
   0
4.25 6.3 2.5 4.39 4.98
2.54
11.73
033002 I9MT12T2B0250-NC2033 2.50 5.30 8.0 3.1 5.53 6.28 13.0
033003 I9MT12T2B0315-NC2033 3.15
+ 0.18
   0
6.70 10.00 3.9 6.90 7.85 14.0
16
034001 I9MT1603B0400-NC2033 4.00 8.50 12.50 5.0 8.90 10.03
3.18
19.4
034002 I9MT1603B0500-NC2033 5.00 10.6 16.00 6.3 11.15 12.68 19.4
20
035001 I9MT2004B0630-NC2033 6.30
+ 0.22
   0
13.2 18.00 8.0 13.98 15.33
4.76
28.4
035002 I9MT2004B0800-NC2033 8.00 17.0 *20 10.1 17.89 18.73 28.3
25 036001 I9MT2506B1000-NC2033 10.00 21.2 *25 12.8 22.5 23.57 6.35 34.2
IC08, IC12, IC16, IC20, IC25 Indexable Center Drill
*  Notice: The size are difference with ISO 25401973 standard.
Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders 1-54
i-C

IC Code Parts No. Coating Grade Size    d1 d2 L1 L2 S CT
±0.025mm mm mm mm
12
033101 I9MT12T2A2-NC2033
TiAlN K20F
#2 5/64 1.98 + 0.14
   0
3/16 4.76 5/64 1.98 4.4
2.54
12.6
033102 I9MT12T2A3-NC2033 #3 7/64 2.78 1/4 6.35 7/64 2.78 5.9 13.8
033103 I9MT12T2A4-NC2033 #4 1/8 3.18
+ 0.18
   0
5/16 7.94 1/8 3.18 7.3 14.25
16 034101 I9MT1603A5-NC2033 #5 3/16 4.76 7/16 11.11 3/16 4.76 10.3 3.18 20.0
20
035101 I9MT2004A6-NC2033 #6 7/32 5.56 1/2 12.7 7/32 5.56 11.8
4.76
27.75
035102 I9MT2004A7-NC2033 #7 1/4 6.35
+ 0.22
   0
5/8 15.88 1/4 6.35 14.6 28.5
035103 I9MT2004A8-NC2033 #8 5/16 7.94 3/4 19.05 5/16 7.94 17.6 29.0
25 036101 I9MT2506A10-NC2033 #10 3/8 9.53 0.98” 25.0 3/8 9.53 22.9 6.35 34.9
For ANSI 60° Center Hole >>
IC Code Parts No. Coating Grade d1 d2     d3  L1 L2 L3 S CT
±0.025
08
032114 I9MT08T1A0200-NC5074
Helica P40
2.0 + 0.14
   0
4.25
8
2.15 4.10 7.35
2.00 10.5032115 I9MT08T1A0250-NC5074 2.5 5.3 2.58 5.00 7.34
032116 I9MT08T1A0315-NC5074 3.15 + 0.18
   0 6.7 3.23 6.30 7.43
For DIN332 Form A Center Hole >>
Measuring Master >>
• Apply on lathe to align the center of work spindle and tool.

1
Chamfer Mill NC Deburring Engraving i-CenterCorner Rounding NC Spot Drill
Insert >>
IC Parts No. Coating  Grade d1 d2   d3 L1 L2 L3
CT
±0.025
(0.001”)
10
I9MT1003B0100-NC2057
AL(L) P35
1.00
+ 0.14
   0
2.12 3.15 1.3 2.21 2.51
12.35
I9MT1003B0125-NC2057 1.25 2.65 4.0 1.6 2.75 3.14
I9MT1003B0150-NC2057 1.50 3.18 4.50 2.0 3.45 3.84
I9MT1003B0160-NC2057 1.60 3.35 5.0 2.0 3.46 3.93
I9MT1003B0200-NC2057 2.00 4.25 6.3 2.5 4.39 4.98
I9MT1003B0250-NC2057 2.50 5.3 8.0 3.1 5.53 6.28
I9MT1003B0300-NC2057 3.00
+ 0.18
   0
6.46 9.00 4.1 7.10 7.83
I9MT1003B0315-NC2057 3.15 6.7 10.0 3.9 6.90 7.85
IC Parts No. Coating  Grade d1 d2    L1 L2 R CT
±0.025
10
I9MT1003R0100-NC2057
AL(L) P35
1.00
+ 0.14
   0
2.12 02.16 4.72 2.8
12.35
I9MT1003R0125-NC2057 1.25 2.65 2.74 5.22 3.5
I9MT1003R0150-NC2057 1.50 3.60 3.67 6.14 5.0
I9MT1003R0160-NC2057 1.60 3.35 3.45 5.32 4.5
I9MT1003R0200-NC2057 2.00 4.25 4.45 6.50 5.65
I9MT1003R0250-NC2057 2.50 5.30 5.59 7.66 7.15
I9MT1003R0300-NC2057 3.00
+ 0.18
   0
5.70 6.92 9.50 10.00
I9MT1003R0315-NC2057 3.15 6.70 7.21 8.93 9.00
d1
CT
IC
L2

• Double-edged cutting, fully ground insert for improving machining stability.
• NC2057: Universal grade for all kind of steel.
* Cutting Data, please refer to page 1-63.
* Cutting Data, please refer to page 1-63.
IC10 Indexable Center Drill
▲ 2 Cutting fl utes design
No offset
Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders 1-58
i-C
enter
1
● For Spotting & Csink
IC Angle Parts No. Coating Grade d1 L1 L2 Dmax. Tmax. CT
±0.025
10
60° I9MT1003CT060-NC2057
AL(L) P35
2 0.58 7.5 10 7.5
12.3590° I9MT1003CT090-NC2057 2 0.58 4.6 10 4.6
120° I9MT1003CT120-NC2057 - - 2.9 10 2.9
Spotting Workpiece Material SFM IPR (inch/rev.)
60° 90° 120°
Carbon steel C<0.3% 410 ~ 820 0.003” ~ 0.008” 0.006” ~ 0.010” 0.004” ~ 0.012” ● ○
Carbon steel C>0.3% 330 ~ 730 0.003” ~ 0.008” 0.004” ~ 0.002” 0.004” ~ 0.012” ● ○